

Response provided to journalist
4 August 2017

Questions:

Just following up on the bloody testing program for Oakey residents.

Could you please advise how many residents have utilised the bloody testing program?

Do you have any preliminary results?

Response:

Questions regarding the voluntary blood testing program should be directed to the Department of Health at news@health.gov.au.